	WAS TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO						
FOR (Rev	im pto-1595 v. 6-93) 3.31.49	REC(	04-14-	1999	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent an	IT OF COMMER
	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	_			_	_	
!	Tab settings	ner of Pate	10100	1 (pi) (pi)	 ned origina	l documents or copy	<b>▼</b>
			10100	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	************	<u> </u>	
1.	. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Lucent Technologies Inc			
	Norman W. Petty			-		Tologies ins	
Ac	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ie	Yes 20 No	Internal Address:				
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
			Merger	Street Address: 600 Mountain Avenue		16	
	☐ Security Agreement	<b>a</b> (	Change of Name		P.O.	Box 636	
	Other			City: Mur	ray Hill	_ State: NJ	07974 <b>ZIP:</b> 0636
<b>-</b> .							
=)	xecution Date: March 25, 1999			Additional na	ıme(s) & address	es) attached?   Yes	⊠ No
4.	. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s)	):				- All All All All All All All All All Al
	If this document is being filed	together wit	h a new application	the execution	date of the and	olication is: March	25. 1999
				, and ondoducin		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
			I.	D D-44	N1- /->		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent	No.(s)		
	A. Fatent Application No.(5)			B. Patent	No.(s)		
	A. Fatent Application No.(5)		Additional numbers att		` '		
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom corre	T	ached? 디 Yes 외 I	No	ons and patents inve	olved: 1
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should to	whom corre be mailed:	T	ached? ロ Yes 幻 I 6. Total numl	No oer of application	·	
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should to the Name:  Docket Administ:	whom corre be mailed: rator	T	6. Total numl	oer of application 37 CFR 3.41).	ons and patents inve	
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should to	whom corre be mailed: rator	T	ached? ロ Yes 幻 I 6. Total numl	oer of application 37 CFR 3.41).	·	
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should to the Name:  Docket Administ:	whom corre be mailed: rator	T	6. Total numl	no per of application 37 CFR 3.41).	·	)
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should to the Name:  Docket Administ:  Internal Address:  Room 3C-1	whom corre be mailed: rator 512	spondence	6. Total numl 7. Total fee ( Enclos	oer of application 37 CFR 3.41). sed	\$ 40.00	)
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should to the Name:  Docket Administ:	whom correbe mailed: rator 512	spondence	6. Total numl 7. Total fee ( Enclos	no per of application 37 CFR 3.41).	\$ 40.00	)
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should to the Name:    Docket Administ:   Internal Address: Room 3C-!	whom correbe mailed: rator 512 ntain Aver	spondence	6. Total number 7. Total fee ( Enclose Author	oper of application  37 CFR 3.41).  The sed to be characteristics of the count number	rged to deposit acc	count
	Name and address of party to concerning document should to the Name:    Docket Administ:	whom correbe mailed: rator 512 ntain Aver x 636 te: NJ	07974- ZIP: 0636	6. Total numl 7. Total fee ( □ Enclos □ Author  8. Deposit ac	oper of application  37 CFR 3.41).  The sed to be characteristics of the count number	\$ 40.00	count
999 I	Name and address of party to concerning document should to the Name:	whom correbe mailed: rator 512 ntain Aver x 636 te: NJ	07974- ZIP: 0636	6. Total number 7. Total fee ( Enclose Author	oper of application  37 CFR 3.41).  The sed to be characteristics of the count number	rged to deposit acc	count
999 I	Name and address of party to concerning document should to the Name:    Docket Administ:	whom correbe mailed: rator 512 ntain Aver x 636 te: NJ	07974- ZIP: 0636	6. Total number of the following of the following states of the following stat	oper of application  37 CFR 3.41).  The desired to be characted to be characte	rged to deposit according to deposit according to deposit according to the second seco	count sit account)
999 I	Name and address of party to concerning document should to the Name:    Docket Administ:	whom correbe mailed: rator 512 ntain Aver x 636 te: NJ	07974- ZIP: 0636	6. Total number of the following of the following states of the following stat	oper of application  37 CFR 3.41).  The desired to be characted to be characte	rged to deposit according to deposit according to deposit according to the second seco	count sit account)
999 I	Name and address of party to concerning document should to the Name:	whom correbe mailed: rator 512 ntain Aver x 636 te: NJ	07974- ZIP: 0636	6. Total number of the following of the following states of the following stat	oper of application  37 CFR 3.41).  The desired to be characted to be characte	rged to deposit according attached copy is	count sit account)

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Norman W. Petty, of Boulder in the County of Boulder and State of Colorado, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey, 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to **Time-Slot Interchanger That Controls Both Time-Slot Access And Signal Processing Features** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 9873 FRAME: 0736

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Norman W. Petty

United States of America

State of Colorado ) ss.:

County of ADAMS

On this 25<sup>th</sup> day of MAI2CH ,19 99, before me personally came Norman W. Petty, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES July 21, 2002

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

**RECORDED: 03/31/1999** 

**PATENT REEL: 9873 FRAME: 0737**